

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Medical Reimbursement claim of Smt.Indu Bala, Supervisor of Poshan Project Jammu.

Government Order No:

06 -JK(SWD) OF 2023

Dated:

04 -01-2023

In terms of Rule 6(1) of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Medical Attendance and Allowance) Rule 1990, Sanction is accorded to the reimbursement of Medical expenses incurred by Smt.Indu Bala Supervisor, Poshan Project Jammu for her self treatment at All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi, as she was suffering from Acromegaly Pitutary Macro Adenoma. The official has undertaken medical treatment out side the UT of J&K, as per the referral Certificate issued by Govt. Medical College, Jammu vide No GMC/19/PS/Ref/377 dated 27/08/2019.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

-Sd-

Sheetal Nanda, IAS Commissioner Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department

No: SWD-Actt/64/2022-02 Dated: 09 -01-2023

Copy to:

- 1. Administrative Secretary, Finance Department, J&K for information.
- 2. Joint Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India for information.
- 3. Principal Accountant General (Audit), J&K Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- 4. Mission Director, Mission Poshan J&K. This takes reference to their No: MD/Poshan/Accounts/2022-23/63947-48 dated 09/12/2022.
- 5. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K for information.
- 6. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat Treasury, J&K Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner Secretary to Government Social Welfare Department for information of the Commissioner Secretary.
- 8. In-charge Website.
- 9. Government Order file(w2sc).

(Anil Dogra)
Director Finance
Social Welfare Department